

## Alan J. Aubut, P.Geo.

## Consent of Qualified Person

British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission
Manitoba Securities Commission
New Brunswick Securities Commission
Nova Scotia Securities Commission
Prince Edward Island Securities Office
Saskatchewan Financial Services Commission
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Financial Services Regulation Division
Autorité des marchés financiers

Re: Zara Resources Inc. (the "Issuer")

I, Alan J. Aubut, P.Geo, of 300 First Street West, Nipigon, Ontario, Canada, do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Pigeon River Property, Hartington Township, Ontario, Canada, Thunder Bay Mining Division, NTS 42A4, Updated Technical Report, UTM: Zone 16, 277400m E, 5335500m N, NAD83", dated October 3, 2015 (the Report), and to the filing of the Report with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above.

Dated 5th day of October 2015

Alan J. Aubut, P.Geo.